OP \$40.00 5054126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494444

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mike Jordan Company, LLC		10/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association	
Street Address:	eet Address: 505 N. 7th Street	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: Mail Code SL-MO-T4BC, One US Bank Plaza	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 63101	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5054126	MJB-T

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695679

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124670-01001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (USB-MJC) - Executed#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (USB-MJC) - Executed#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (USB-MJC) - Executed#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time the "Loan Agreement"), dated as of October 12, 2018, by and among MIKE JORDAN COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the other credit parties from time to time thereto (the "Guarantors" and together with the Borrower, collectively, the "Credit Parties") and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Bank"), the Credit Parties have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks and trademarks applications shown below to the Bank:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Serial or Reg. No.	Trademark	Registration Date
Mike Jordan Company, LLC	5,054,126	MJB-T	10/04/2016

The Credit Parties and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademarks applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademarks application.

124670.01001/111223734v.2

Very truly yours,

BORROWER:

MIKE JORDAN COMPANY/DLC

Title: Chief Execusive Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: John L. Palermo

RECORDED: 10/18/2018

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]